
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY 
OF NEVADA AND THE FIRE SAFE COUNCIL OF NEVADA 
COUNTY TO PROVIDE FIRE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION 
ACTIVITIES IN NEVADA COUNTY, INCREASING THE 
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $10,400 FOR A MAXIMUM 
CONTRACT PRICE OF $70,400 FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2018 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019 AND AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, California Constitution Article XIII, Section 35, as implemented by 

California Government Code 30052 (Proposition 172), provides an allocation of funds for local 
public agency use related to public safety services, including fire protection and prevention; and 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 18-244 provided an allocation of those funds to the Emergency 

Management budget for fire prevention and education activities; and 
 
WHEREAS, Resolution 18-380 approved a renewal contract with the Fire Safe Council of 

Nevada County to provide fire prevention and education activities in Nevada County; and 
 
WHEREAS, this amendment will provide additional funding to certify ten (10) new 

Firewise Communities in Fiscal Year 2018-19 and to provide support to the Fire Safe Council of 
Nevada County for the cost of venue rental for Firewise Coalition of Nevada County meetings in 
the amount of $10,400. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

hereby directs that: 
 

1. The Board approves and the Board Chair is authorized to execute Amendment 
No. 1 for certification of ten (10) additional Firewise Communities in Fiscal 
Year 2018-19 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of 
Nevada and the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County to provide Fire 
Prevention and Education Activities to the residents of Nevada County. 

 
2. The Maximum Contract Price of $60,000 is increased by $10,400 to $70,400. 
 
3. In all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein. 


